OP \$240.00 1905530

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM798225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRUDER HEALTHCARE COMPANY, LLC		03/20/2023	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE HILSINGER COMPANY PARENT, LLC
Street Address:	575 West Street
City:	Mansfield
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02048
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1905530	BRUDER
Registration Number:	3388061	THERMALON
Registration Number:	3388062	PROTOCOLD
Registration Number:	3388063	MEDIBEADS
Registration Number:	5500770	BRUDER
Registration Number:	5500771	THERMALON
Registration Number:	5500772	MEDIBEADS
Registration Number:	5819680	EYELEVE
Registration Number:	6310956	SAMUREYE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7709840098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7709842300

Email: rmccleskey@gardnergroff.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley K. Groff

Address Line 1:1640 Powers Ferry RoadAddress Line 2:Building 4, Suite 200Address Line 4:Marietta, GEORGIA 30067

TRADEMARK REEL: 008019 FRAME: 0294

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2B08.9-010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY K. GROFF
SIGNATURE:	/BRADLEY K. GROFF/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2023
T	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed Bruder Trademark Assignment 032223#page1.tif source=Signed Bruder Trademark Assignment 032223#page2.tif source=Signed Bruder Trademark Assignment 032223#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008019 FRAME: 0295

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BRUDER HEALTHCARE COMPANY, LLC. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Georgia limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 1115 Ridgeland Parkway #101, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004, USA has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of record of the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications listed in Exhibit A hereto;

AND WHEREAS, THE HILSINGER COMPANY PARENT, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 575 West Street, Mansfield, MA 02048, USA, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, registrations, applications, and the goodwill symbolized by said marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said registrations and applications, including the right to sue and collect damages and other remedies for any past, present or future infringement of the marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by said trademarks and registrations, that part of the business to which the marks pertain, and all common law and statutory rights therein.

Assignor: Bruder Healthcare Company, LLC

Signed: Dept Jones

Print Name: Dept Jones

Corporate Title: General Manager

Date: 3/20/23

Attorney Docket No.: 2808.9-010 Trademark Assignment

Assignee, the misinger company Farent, LLC
Signed John "
Print Name: John Lakey
Corporate Title: Assirtant Secentury
Date: 3/20/23

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Country	Serial Number	Reg Number	Mark
United States	74/463,966	1,905,530	BRUDER
United States	77/188,706	3,388,061	THERMALON
United States	77/188,721	3,388,062	PROTOCOLD
United States	77/188,735	3,388,063	MEDIBEADS
United States	87/486,194	5,500,770	BRUDER
United States	87/486,200	5,500,771	THERMALON
United States	87/486,205	5,500,772	MEDIBEADS
United States	88/232,005	5,819,680	EYELEVE
United States	90/025,319	6,310,956	SAMUREYE
Australia	2301979		BRUDER
Japan	05-120252	3211619	BRUDER with Katakana
Australia	2301981		THERMALON
Australia	2027007	1480098	EYELEVE
European Union	1480098	1480098	EYELEVE
India	1480098	1480098	EYELEVE
Korea - South	1480098	1480098	EYELEVE
Mexico	1480098	1480098	EYELEVE
WIPO		1480098	EYELEVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 008019 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 03/28/2023